

MACT 263/22  
MANISHA SHARMA Vs. SHIVRAJ

12.08.2022

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh Nitin Bindal, Id counsel for respondents no. 1 and 2.

Sh V K Gupta, Id counsel for respondent no.3.

Written statement on behalf of Insurance company has been filed.

Matter has been called out several times since morning. Nobody has been called out for petitioner.

In the interest of justice, put up on 18.11.2022 for further consideration.

(Vinod Yadav)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.08.2022