

MACT 262/22
VIRENDER KUMAR
Vs.
SHIVRAJ
AND
MACT 263/22 (**Leading case**)
MANISHA SHARMA
Vs.
SHIVRAJ

16.03.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner in person.
Shri Sh. Ravinder Saini, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW1 Ms. Manisha Sharma examined, cross examined and
discharged in leading case.

Put up for remaining PE on **12.07.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.03.2024