

MACT 262/22
VIRENDER KUMAR Vs. SHIVRAJ
AND
MACT 263/22 (**leading case**)
MANISHA SHARMA Vs. SHIVRAJ
12.07.2024

Present: Shri Sagar Singh and Shri Sahil Kumar Gahlwat, Ld. Counsels
for petitioners.
Shri D. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PW2 examined, cross examined and discharged.

Summons be issued to witness mentioned at sl. no. 6 in the list
of witnesses for the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaning PE on **26.09.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.07.2024