

MACP 262/22

VIRENDER KUMAR Vs. SHIVRAJ

And

MACP 263/22 (**leading case**)

MANISHA SHARMA Vs. SHIVRAJ

26.09.2024

Present: None for petitioner.
Shri D. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Steps not taken by the petitioner for PE.

Last opportunity to petitioner to take steps and file PF for PE.

Put up for PE on **07.12.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACP-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/26.09.2024