

MACT 263/22 (**leading case**)
MANISHA SHARMA Vs. SHIVRAJ
AND
MACT 262/22
VIRENDER KUMAR Vs. SHIVRAJ

28.04.2025

Present: Shri Sahil Gehlawat, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Ms. Nazneen, Ld. Proxy counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

PF has not been filed by the petitioner.

**Fresh summons be issued to witness mentioend at Sr. 3, 4, 5 and
6 in the list of witnesses, on filing of PF, for NDOH.**

Put up on **17.07.2025 at 2.00 PM.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.04.2025