

MACP No. 263/22
Manisha Sharma Vs. Shiv Raj & Ors.

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Kadyan, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with
petitioner in person.

None for driver and owner.

Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

PW-2 Dr. Amarjit Singh examined in leading case,
cross-examined and discharged. Diet money of Rs. 1,000/- paid
to the witness.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks one more
opportunity to conclude PE. In the interest of justice, one more
opportunity is granted to the petitioner(s) to conclude evidence.

Put up for remaining PE on **25.09.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.07.2025