

43 MACT 263/22  
MANISHA SHARMA Vs. SHIVRAJ

08.01.2026

Present: Petitioner in person.  
None for driver and owner.  
Shri V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

No witness is to be examined by the insurance company.

No witness is present on behalf of driver and owner.

RE is directed to be closed.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of statement  
under clause 29 MCTAP on **06.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.01.2026