

29 MACT 263/22

MANISHA SHARMA Vs. SHIVRAJ

21.05.2026

Present: Shri Vipin Kaushik, Ms. Komal Sharma, Sh. Amit Kadyan and Sh. Akshay Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.
ShriMahender, Clerk on behalf of BSA hospital through VC.

Official present on behalf of BSA hospital seeks one month time to file the disability certificate.

Let reminder be issued to Chairperson, Disability Board, BSA Hospital Delhi to expedite the process of making of Disability Certificate and send the same in the Court as soon as possible, for next date.

Put up for report on disability on **10.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.05.2026